
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

DAY DATE OPPOSITION VENUE 

Wednesday 3rd May The Star (Amdocs) (Banes Home - Bath Spa) Confirmed 

Tuesday 9th May Bath Venturer’s Cricket Club Away @???  Confirmed 

W/C 15th May Royal Oak Cavaliers CC  Away @??? Confirmed 

Wednesday 24th May The RAM CC   Away (Glasshouse) Confirmed 

Wednesday 31st May Monkton Combe Away @ Monkton Confirmed 

Wednesday 7th June Southstoke CC Away @ King Edward School Confirmed 

Tuesday 13th June Bath Venturer’s Cricket Club (Banes Home – Peasedown CC) Confirmed 

Wednesday 21st June Bathford CC Away @ Bathford Confirmed 

Wednesday 28th June Winsley CC Away 6.15pm start Confirmed 

Thursday   6TH July Stella Select CC Away @ Hampset Confirmed 

Wednesday 12th July Buro Happold Away @??? Confirmed 

Tuesday 18th July Spider Pigs  (Banes Home – Peasedown CC) Confirmed 

Tuesday 25th July Rotork CC (Banes Home – Peasedown CC) Confirmed 

Wednesday 2nd August The Ram CC (Banes Home – Combe Park) Confirmed 

Wednesday 9th August Bear Flat Dads Away @ Peasedown CC or Odd Down Confirmed 

Tuesday  15th August Rotork Away (Venue TBC) Confirmed 

Wednesday 23rdAugust Bear Flat Dads (Banes Home – Combe Park) Confirmed 

 

 

 

 

Available 
Dates 

 

None Stella want another fixture  

    

    

    

    

  

 

 

 



 

 

 
 
 

BATH & NORTH EAST SOMERSET 
 

EMPLOYEES CRICKET CLUB 
 
 

FIXTURES 2023 
 

 

B&NES EMPLOYEES CRICKET CLUB XI 
 

Captain:  Andy Cox  
01225 477316 

Vice Captain: Des Haines   

    
    

Chairman:  Dave 
Beardmore 

Selection 
Committee: 

Tom Deller  
01225 477734 
07792 998703 

Fixture 
Secretary: 

 S Batson  01749 841750 
07530263453 

 
Treasurer: 

 

Andy Cox 

 

07722577803 

    
 

    

Notes For Players 
 in the case of doubtful ground conditions please telephone the 
        captain (or match captain if different) 
 the onus is on players to notify their availability to Tom Deller 

(ext 7734 / 07792 998703) 
 after the match please make every effort to use club houses 

of teams who have such a facility or similar  
 Please arrive in time to start as close to 6pm as possible 
  
Note for Opponents 
 
Our home ground has changed – please check fixture card for 
venue 
 


